Company Public – NXP, the NXP logo, and NXP secure connections for a smarter world are trademarks of NXP
B.V. All other product or service names are the property of their respective owners. © 2019 NXP B.V.
Technical Marketing Manager
Secure Interfaces & Power
Emmanuel T. Nana
Introduction to USB Type-C and
Type-C Solutions from NXP
June 2019  |  Session #AMF-IND-T3504

• NX3L2T66 provides Safe State On-Off switch
function
Part number Configuration
Ron
(Ω)
f3dB
(MHz)
Package
NX3L2T66 Dual SPST 0.75 60 XSON8, XQFN8
NX3DV3899 Dual DPDT 2.4 200 XQFN16 (1.8 x 2.6 mm),
HXQFN16U (3 x 3 mm)
NX3L2T66
SPST
SPST
DPDT 2x
NX3DV3899
Safe State Switch in DongleXbar &Safe State Switch in System
COMPANY PUBLIC 50
Application & Benefits of Audio Jack Switches
3 Pole Stereo
4 Pole AHJ
(American Headset Jack)
3.5 mm Headset 4 Pole OMTP
(Open Mobile Terminal Platform)
Low Crosstalk by Low Ron & common voltage feedback
No insertion noise with built in MIC switch
Supports 3 pole, 4 pole AHJ & OMTP headphone
Moisture false detection PreventionReliable Insert Detection
Multi Standard Support
Simply Design
Better Performance
GRL
GRL
RL
M
GM
COMPANY PUBLIC 51
NCX8200UK:  Audio Jack Configuration Switch Matrix
Features
• Low power standby
• Click free switching
• Extra Low resistance GND
FET, 60mΩ typ
• Sensing pin for Codec
compensation
• 8kV HBM ESD protection
Description
• The NXP-NCX8200 is an advanced audio jack configuration switch matrix
device.
• It supports 3- and 4-pole connectors and allows re-configuration of the
GND and microphone-bias contact to comply with the American Headset
Jack (AHJ) and the Open Mobile terminal Platform (OMTP) pinout.
Furthermore, a GND sense path is automatically connected to the GND
path chosen to support quasi-differential amplifier architectures..
Available in: WCSP 9pin 1.22X1.22mm 0.4mm pitch
Applications
• Notebook and tablet PC
• Cellular handsets
• Portable media players
• Navigation devices
COMPANY PUBLIC 52
NX5L2750C:  Negative Swing Audio Signal Switch
Features